effective January) l;al9/L- 

§ 7A-44. Salary and expenses of superior court judge. — A judge of the 
superior court, regular or special, shall receive the annual salary set forth in 

o4 

the Budget Appropriations Act, and in addition shall be allowed [five thousand 
five hundred dollars ($5,500)] per year, payable monthly, in lieu of necessary 
travel and subsistence expenses while attending court or transacting official 
business at a place other than in the county of his residence and in lieu of other 
professional expenses incurred in the discharge of his official duties.

[...]

following “incurred” near the end of the second 
sentence. The amendment to the first sentence 

of this section referred to lines 2 and 8 of the 
section, whereas the words to be changed in 
fact appeared in lines 3 and 4, and the editors 
have therefore substituted “five thousand five 
hundred dollars ($5,500) in brackets for ‘‘five 

thousand dollars ($5,000.00) in the section as 
set out above. 

§ T7A-45. Special judges; appointment; removal; vacancies; author- 
ity.—(a) The Governor may appoint eight special superior court judges. A 
special judge takes the same oath of office and is subject to the same requirements